
Human Communications 111700

Supply Chain Management Unit
Invitation to Bid

 Lepelle-Nkumpi Municipality invites prospective bidders to submit proposals for the following:

Item Bid Number Bid Description Bid Doc
Fee

CIDB
Grading

Evaluation
Criteria

Contact
Person

Compulsory
Briefing

Closing
Date

1 LNM048/2014/15 Supply and delivery of 
cartridges for a period of 
twenty four months (24)

R250.00 None 80/20 Preference 
Points  
100 Points 
Functionality

Ms Mokgadi
Matsapola, tel. 
(015) 633-4521

None 10 September 
2014

2 LNM039/2014/15 Supply and delivery of  
1 x traffic patrol vehicle

R250.00 None 80/20 Preference
Points

Mr Ephraim
Kgaase, tel.  
(015) 633-4567

None 10 September 
2014

3 LNM058/2014/15 Supply and delivery of 
refuse bags for a period 
of twenty four (24) 
months

R250.00 None 80/20 Preference 
Points

Mr Lwaleng 
Kanyane, tel.  
(015) 633-4574

None 10 September 
2014

4 LNM046/2014/15 Supply and delivery of  
4 x waste skip bins

R250.00 None 80/20 Preference 
Points

Mr Lwaleng 
Kanyane, tel.  
(015) 633-4574

None 10 September 
2014

5 LNM024/2014/15 Supply and delivery of
electrical materials for 
a period of twenty (24) 
months

R250.00 None 80/20 Preference 
Points
100 Points 
Functionality

Mr Theo Letsoalo, 
tel. (015) 633-4559

None 10 September 
2014

6 LNM039/2014/15 Supply and delivery of
robot materials for a 
period of twenty four (24) 
months

R250.00 None 80/20 Preference 
Points  
100 Points
Functionality

Mr Theo Letsoalo, 
tel. (015) 633-4559

None 10 September 
2014

7 LNM042/2014/15 Collection of waste in
Mamaolo Village for a 
period of twenty four (24) 
months

R250.00 None 80/20 Preference 
Points

Mr Lwaleng 
Kanyane, tel.  
(015) 633-4574

None 10 September 
2014

8 LNM037/2014/15 Provision of physical
security services for a 
period of twelve (12) 
months

R400.00 None 90/10 Preference 
Points
100 Points 
Functionality

Mr Rodney
Masipa, tel.  
(015) 633-4535

25 August  2014 at 
11:00 at Cultural 
Centre Hall, Unit F, 
Lebowakgomo

10 September 
2014

9 LNM051/2014/15 Supply and delivery of
diaries and calendars for
2015

R250.00 None 80/20 Preference 
Points
100 Points
Functionality

Ms Mokgadi
Maubane, tel.  
(015) 633-4580

25 August  2014 at 
11:00 at Cultural 
Centre Hall, Unit,
Lebowakgomo

10 September 
2014

10 LNM039/2014/15 Advertising agency for a
period of twenty (24)
months

R250.00 None 80/20 Preference 
Points
100 Points 
Functionality

Mr Clement
Nhuvunga, tel. 
(015) 633-4519

25 August 2014 at 
11:00 at Cultural 
Centre Hall, Unit F,
Lebowakgomo

10 September 
2014

11 LNM003/2014/15 Professional service
provider (consultant)  
for electrification of  
50 households at
Ngwaname Village

R250.00 None 80/20 Preference
Points 
100 Points 
Functionality

Mr. Karabo
Magoro, tel.  
(015) 633-4559

22 August 2014 
at 11:00 at 
Technical Services 
Boardroom, Unit A, 
Lebowakgomo

10 September 
2014

12 LNM004/2014/15 Professional service
provider (consultant) for 
electrification of 120 
households at Matome 
Village

R250.00 None 80/20 Preference
Points
100 Points 
Functionality

Mr Karabo
Magoro, tel.  
(015) 633-4559

22 August 2014 
at 11:00 at 
Technical Services 
Boardroom, Unit A, 
Lebowakgomo

10 September 
2014

13 LNM007/2014/15 Professional service
provider (consultant) for 
electrification of  
124 households at 
Matatane Village

R250.00 None 80/20 Preference 
Points
100 Points 
Functionality

Mr Karabo
Magoro, tel.  
(015) 633-4559

22 August 2014 
at11:00 at 
Technical Services 
Boardroom, Unit A, 
Lebowakgomo

10 September 
2014

14 LNM001/2014/15 Professional service
provider (consultant) for 
electrification of  
400 households at 
Rakgoatha Village

R250.00 None 80/20 Preference 
Points
100 Points 
Functionality

Mr Karabo
Magoro, tel.  
(015) 633-4559

22 August 2014 
at 11:00 at 
Technical Services 
Boardroom, Unit A, 
Lebowakgomo

10 September 
2014

15 LNM006/2014/15 Professional service
provider (consultant) for 
electrification of  
50  households at Dublin 
Village

R250.00 None 80/20 Preference 
Points  
100 Points 
Functionality

Mr Karabo
Magoro, tel.  
(015) 633-4559

22 August 2014 
at 11:00 at 
Technical Services 
Boardroom, Unit A, 
Lebowakgomo

10 September 
2014

16 LNM005/2014/15 Professional service
provider (consultant) 
for electrification of 60 
households at Bolatjane 
Village

R250.00 None 80/20 Preference 
Points
100 Points
Functionality

Mr Karabo
Magoro, tel.  
(015) 633-4559

22 August 2014 
at 11:00 at 
Technical Services 
Boardroom, Unit A, 
Lebowakgomo

10 September 
2014

17 LNM019/2014/15 Professional service 
provider (consultant) for 
small access bridge at 
Lehlokwaneng/Tswaing

R250.00 None 80/20 Preference 
Points
100 Points 
Functionality

Mr Lesley Muroa, 
tel. (015) 633-4556

22 August 2014 
at 11:00 at 
Technical Services 
Boardroom, Unit A, 
Lebowakgomo

10 September 
2014

18 LNM020/2014/15 Professional service
provider (consultant) for 
small access bridge at 
Makadikadi/Ireland

R250.00 None 80/20 Preference 
Points 
100 Points 
Functionality

Mr Lesley Muroa,  
tel. (015) 633-4556

22 August 2014 
at 11:00 at 
Technical Services 
Boardroom, Unit A, 
Lebowakgomo

10 September 
2014

19 LNM056/2014/15 Paving of market stalls
Unit A & F

R250.00 2CE PE 80/20 Preference 
Points

Mr Lesley Muroa, 
tel. (015) 633-4556

28 August 2014 
at 11:00 at 
Technical Services 
Boardroom, Unit A, 
Lebowakgomo

10 September 
2014

20 LNM034/2014/15 Supply, delivery and
installation of electronic 
traffic management 
system for period of
12 months

R250.00 No 80/20 Preference 
Points

Mr Ephraim
Kgaase, tel.  
(015) 633-4567

27 August 2014 at
Traffic Department 
Boardroom, Unit A, 
Lebowakgomo

10 September 
2014

Requirements: The Municipality will adjudicate and award bids in accordance with the revised PPPFA Regulation and Municipality’s Supply Chain 
Management Policy, B-BBEE Level of Contribution on a 80/20 point system, where 80 points will be allocated for price and 20 points will be allocated 
for B-BBEE Level of Contribution OR on a 90/10 points system, where 90 points will be for price and 10 points for B-BBEE Level of Contribution.

Bidders who do not attend the compulsory site briefing will be considered non-responsive and will therefore be disqualified for evaluation. The 
Municipality reserves the right to negotiate further conditions of the bid and other requirements with the successful bidder and reserves the right to 
appoint and not to appoint and is not obliged to accept the lowest bid.

All bid documents will be available, upon payment of non-refundable fees, as from 20 August 2014 from the Supply Chain Management Offices and 
the official closing time for submission bids is 11:00. Bid documents may be collected during working hours between 07:30 and 15:00 from Monday to 
Friday, excluding Public Holidays from Lepelle-Nkumpi Municipality SCM Offices, Unit F, Civic Centre, Lebowakgomo. 

Completed bid documents, fully completed, priced, initialised on all pages, attached with certified copies of relevant documents and an 
original valid tax clearance, sealed in an envelope marked with the bid name, number and description, should be deposited in the bid box at 
Municipal Offices (Civic Centre), Unit F, Lebowakgomo on or before the closing date.

Bids will remain valid for 90 days from the date of closing. No faxed, e-mail bids will be accepted. Service providers using courier services should ensure 
that their documents are deposited into the bid box. It is not the responsibilities of municipal officials to accept bids from courier services and take to 
the bid box.

Enquiries relating to bid documents may be directed to Mr Clement Nhuvunga or Ms Mantwa Ramothole of the Supply Chain Management 
Unit at (015) 633-4519/31.

NB: No bids will be considered from persons in the service of State (as defined in SCM Regulation of the MFMA: Local Government)

Mr SO Mashiane - Acting Municipal Manager

 “Motho ke motho ka batho”


